Harmonic elimination reactor
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Description of the Harmonic elimination reactor
1. Product application:
Harmonic elimination reactors, also called series reactors, are used in high and low voltage reactive
power compensation systems. Generally, it is used in series with capacitors, which is capacitive at
the ding frequency, and can effectively absorb and suppress the higher-order harmonics generated by
capacitors, prevent the secondary harmonics from causing harm to capacitors, and avoid the

capacity
(KVAR)
Rated voltage Reactance
rate
Rated
current(A)
Rated
inductance
（mH）
Overall
dimensions
W*D*H(mm)
Mounting
dimension
A*B(mm)
CKSG24-15/480-7LB 15 3*480V/50Hz 7% 18.05 3.42 210*155*150 105*100
CKSG24-20/480-7LB 20 3*480V/50Hz 7% 24.06 2.57 210*155*150 105*100
CKSG25-25/480-7LB 25 3*480V/50Hz 7% 30.08 2.05 245*140*200 90*120
CKSG25-30/480-7LB 30 3*480V/50Hz 7% 36.1 1.71 245*140*200 90*120
CKSG26-40/480-7LB 40 3*480V/50Hz 7% 48.13 1.28 245*140*200 90*120
CKSG27-50/480-7LB 50 3*480V/50Hz 7% 60.17 1.03 245*165*200 115*140
CKSG28-60/480-7LB 60 3*480V/50Hz 7% 72.2 0.86 245*170*200 125*140
CKSG29-70/480-7LB 70 3*480V/50Hz 7% 84.23 0.73 245*175*200 130*140
CKSG30-80/480-7LB 80 3*480V/50Hz 7% 96.27 0.64 265*175*200 125*140
CKSG31-90/480-7LB 90 3*480V/50Hz 7% 108.3 0.57 265*185*200 135*140
CKSG32-100/480-7LB 100 3*480V/50Hz 7% 120.3 0.51 265*195*200 145*140
CKSG33-30/525-14LB 30 3*480V/50Hz 14% 33 4.09 330*180*220 110*140
CKSG34-60/525-14LB 60 3*480V/50Hz 14% 66 2.04 330*190*220 135*140
Iterm Parameters
Unbalance of three-phase inductance ≤3%
Overload capacity 1.35 times rated for 1min,1.8 times rated for 30s
insulation resistance ﹥100MΩ(DC1000V)